based upon the product of the lineal foot of right-of-way multiplied by the average 
lineal foot cost of the multi-purpose path within the standard construction plans.  This 
amount shall be directed to the City of Rockford Capital Improvement Program for 
pedestrian improvements. 

(d) Block length. Block length shall not exceed one thousand three hundred twenty 

(1,320) feet. (One quarter ( 1/4) mile) 

(e) Lots.  

(1) Lot layout.  

a. The number of dwelling units in a development shall not exceed forty (40) unless 

a second public access is provided. 

b. A minimum of twenty (20) feet of frontage on a public street shall be provided